



LaGuardia Airport (LGA)

LaGuardia Airport is nine miles from Midtown. Travel time by taxi or car service is approximately 25-53 minutes depending on the traffic and time of day. Taxi cabs are available at all the terminals. Car service limos also pick up passenger at all the terminals. **If you take a cab, you pay the fare on the meter, plus the bridge toll and tip.** Fares will range from \$29-\$37. One fare covers all passengers. Look for the taxi ranks outside the terminals. Accept taxi rides only from the uniformed airport agents and only in yellow medallion taxis. The new Q30 NYC Bus travels nonstop from LGA to NYC Subway service at Roosevelt Avenue/74 St station. For more information, please see www.mta.info.

JFK International Airport (JFK)

JFK is 15 miles from Midtown Manhattan. Travel time by taxi or car service is approximately 50-60 minutes. **If you take a taxi from the airport, you pay a flat fee of \$52.50 plus toll and tip. The meter will not be turned on.** Look for the taxi ranks outside of each terminal's baggage claim areas. Airlink trains also provide service Long Island Railroad and NYC subway service from Jamaica Station, Queens. For more information, please see www.mta.info.

Newark Liberty International Airport (EWR)

Newark International is in Newark, New Jersey and is approximately 16 miles from midtown Manhattan. Cabs and limo service are available at each terminal. Cab fare will range \$60-\$75 plus tolls and gratuity depending on traffic. **NJ Transit buses** run from all airport terminals to **Penn Station** and **Grand Central Station**. Bus fares range from \$12.00-\$15.00 one-way. Tickets are available inside the terminals or at the bus stop outside the terminals. Bus service is very frequent into Manhattan. For \$12.50 one way, free Newark Airlink trains provide access to NJ Transit trains from Newark Airport to NY Penn Station. Travel time is 25 – 30 minutes. For NJ Transit, please see www.njtransit.com.

Bus Service to LaGuardia or JFK via New York Airport Service. For Schedule information call 212-875-8200 or www.nyairportservice.com. Ticket prices: \$12.00 one way to LaGuardia; \$15.00 one way to JFK. Buses depart from Grand Central, Port Authority, or NY Penn Station (33rd St. @ 7th Ave.)

Car service or limo rates are competitive with taxi rates. One car service YAI uses is Carmel Car Service (Carmellimo.com, 1-866-666-6666 or 212-666-6666). You can call from the airport or from your hotel for “door to door” service. Rates to/from NYC and LaGuardia are \$34.00 plus toll and tip. Cost to and from JFK is \$52.00 plus toll and tip. Rate to/from Newark Airport is \$51.00 plus tip and toll.

Traveling around Manhattan by Bus or Subway

Use a Metrocard for inexpensive and quick travel on all city buses and/or subways. A single fare is \$2.50. There is a \$1.00 surcharge on the purchase of a new Metrocard. You can buy a Metrocard at all subway vending machines or at subway booths.

Parking at The Roosevelt and/or Waldorf=Astoria

Valet parking is available at The Roosevelt Hotel. The hotel uses off-site valet parking at the Central Parking Garage, 127 East 46th St. between Lexington and Third Avenues. Phone 212-983-1510. The 24 hour rate is \$53.00. If guests self park, they need to get their parking ticket stamped by the hotel front desk to receive the above listed rate.

The Waldorf-Astoria doesn't have a parking garage. You have the option of leaving your car with the doorman who will take the car and park it for you at **Central Parking Garage**. However, the faster and less expensive option is for guests to drive to Central Parking Garage located on 50th Street between Lexington Ave. and 3rd Ave. The rate is \$28.